

www.stleonardstract.org stleonardstract@gmail.com St. Leonards Tract on Facebook saintleonardstract on Instagram

Greetings SLA Neighbor!

It has been a while since we have had a good old fashioned house party! We are happy to announce our gracious hosts this year will be the Reiff's at the Boardwalk and Derby Ave (6001 Boardwalk). Save the date - <u>July 22nd, 2023 from 5:30 to 8PM</u>. More details will be posted on social media, and you will receive a personal <u>email invitation</u> so please be sure to provide your current email address when you renew your membership dues. It is a "members only party" so, *please renew or join now,* you can do so online at <u>www.stleonardstract.org</u> or complete and return the bottom portion of this letter.

St. Leonard's Association is the oldest neighborhood association in the USA. For over a century we have maintained the unique character of St. Leonard's Tract for present and future generations to enjoy. The Board and Committee members are property owners who consistently volunteer their time, talents, and expertise to the Association... We embrace diversity, inclusion, and unity by supporting local events, Gilda's Club, the Ventnor concert series, and the NJ Food Bank. Our main purpose of the St. Leonard's Association is to oversee and protect our history, zoning, privacy, and property values. If you have questions, please feel free to email us at stleonardstract@gmail.com.

Name of homeowner:
Local address in St. Leonard's Tract:
Mailing address if not local address:
Contact Telephone:
Email Address:
Please return this form with your Annual Membership Fee of \$50 to St. Leonard's Association, 5 S. Dudley Ave, Ventnor, NJ 08406 or pay on-line at www.stleonardstract.org .
We are looking for new volunteers as well as fresh ideas from our current and new members. Please indicate which Committee you will participate in. Have fun and make a difference.
Membership/Welcome Marketing Action Committee
Preservation/Historical Social/Special Events Bylaws